OP \$140.00 6058158

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM767299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brooklyn Brittle, Inc.		11/08/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	232 Marketplace, LLC	
Street Address:	20810 Cross Island Parkway, Suite 294	
City:	Bayside	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11360	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6058158	BE HAPPY. BITE THE BRITTLE.
Registration Number:	5762941	BITE THE BRITTLE
Registration Number:	5508031	RAISING THE SNACK BAR
Registration Number:	6275621	BLISSFULLY BUTTERY BITES OF HAPPINESS
Registration Number:	4810441	BROOKLYN BRITTLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9177142107

Email: brooklynbrittle@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne Lomanto Address Line 1: 441 Court St.,1F

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11231

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne Lomanto
SIGNATURE:	/joanne lomanto/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Transfer of Assignemt to 232 Marketplace LLC_pg 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007893 FRAME: 0165

900731570

source=Trademark Transfer of Assignemt to 232 Marketplace LLC_pg 2#page1.tif source=Trademark Transfer of Assignemt to 232 Marketplace LLC_pg 3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007893 FRAME: 0166

Brooklyn Brittle, Inc. Joanne Lomanto

441 Court Street, 1F Brooklyn, NY 11231 (917) 714-2107

November 8, 2022

The undersigned, Joanne Lomanto, Owner and President of Brooklyn Brittle Inc., being the lawful owner of the trademarks listed below and registered in the United States Patent Office under their respective names, registration numbers, and registration dates, for good consideration does hereby sell, transfer, and convey all right, title, and interest in said trademarks and goodwill attaching thereto, unto 232 Marketplace, LLC at 20810 Cross Island Parkway, Suite 294, Bayside, NY, 11360, effective November 8, 2022.

Name: BE HAPPY. BITE THE BRITTLE.
 Registration Number: 6058158
 Registration Date: May 19, 2020

Name: BITE THE BRITTLE
 Registration Number: 5762941
 Registration Date: May 28, 2019

 Name: RAISING THE SNACK BAR Registration Number: 5508031 Registration Date: July 3, 2018

 Name: BLISSFULLY BUTTERY BITES OF HAPPINESS Registration Number: 6275621
 Registration Date: February 23, 2021

Name: BROOKLYN BRITTLE
 Registration Number: 4810441
 Registration Date: September 8, 2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007893 FRAME: 0167

Sign	ed by Assignor:
Ву:	- Ollum Denin
	(signature) V
	(print) RADOKLYN BRITTLE, INC.
	(date) / 20 22
	(date) / /
Sign	ed by Assignee:
Ву:	
	(signature)
	THUYB SOLDBURY MONDER OF 232 MARKETPLACE.
	(print) LCC
	<u> </u>
	(daté)

State of: New York County of: Brooklyn

TRADEMARK REEL: 007893 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brooklyn Brittle, Inc., a New York Corporation of 441 Court Street, Apt 1F, Brooklyn, NY 11231 ("Assignor"), had adopted and used the following-identified trademarks, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark

Brooklyn Brittle (Owned by Brooklyn Brittle, Inc.) Be Happy. Bite The Brittle. (Owned by Brooklyn Brittle, Inc.) Bite The Brittle. (Owned by Brooklyn Brittle, Inc.) Blissfully Buttery Bites of Happiness (Owned by Brooklyn Brittle, Inc.) Raising The Snack Bar (Owned by Brooklyn Brittle, Inc.)

WHEREAS, 232 Marketplace, LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company ("Assignee)", is desirour of acquiring said trademarks pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 14, 2022 among Assignor, Assignee and Joanne Lomanto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acklowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assigneee, all right title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the related registrations thereof.

DALED: MONEMBER & SOSS

Brooklyn Brittle, Inc.

State of New York)) 55.:

County of Nassau)

On the Stage ago of November in the year 2022 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Joanne Lomanto, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

DANIEL J OSOJNAK NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No.02055003901

(Signature and office of individual taking acklowledgement.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007893 FRAME: 0169

Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires 11-02-2028

RECORDED: 11/11/2022